=~ BB R R

TAIWAN RAILWAY ADMINISTRATION
3rd December 2008

Presentation to :

Network Rail

Huoo-Nan,Liang
Chief of Electric Power Division

Smile

[ ]
ﬁi-’ FoE - S

94



TAIWAN RAILWAY ADMINISTRATION
8th December 2008

Presentation to :

Balfour Beatty

Huoo-Nan,Liang
Chief of Electric Power Division

95



x‘#j_m-}lrern.i — --*-

TAIWAN RAILWAY ADMINISTRATION
25 kV A.C ELECTRIFICATION
KEELUNG TO KAOHAIUNG

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

FOR

OVERHEAD CONTACT SYSTEM

96



Plan of Electric Power supply

e - —
#

H
B x 2 2 % %
= % % % x %
e wllt Tl sl 1w
¥ 2 B # %
: & 3 | S X
e A b
at oo
T 4 - ! . T iz THIM MI}T
£ A ) g T el ¢ L]
| ] S
2 1 % i B & i ®
o}
1 Section post | feeders
D Substation == Overhead contact wire
D Power control :‘n’: <4 Neutral section
center

M T 25v

97



GENERAL DESIGN BASIS

1.1 Speed of Train
The catenary system for main lines shall be suitable for a maximum
speed of 120 km/h with two pantographs raised. The existing
maximum speed is 130km/h.The distance between pantographs
shall be a minimum of 5m.

1.2 Track Dimensions
The track gauge is 1.067m .In two track open route areas, the
distance between track centres is nhormally 3.7m.

1.3 Curved Track
The minimum radius of curvature is 274 metres on the main lines
with a maximum cant of 105mm.

1.4 Pole Clearance
The minimum clearance from centre line of track to face of pole shall -
be 2.50m, subject to additional clearances for curves. ¢)ym il

EE - DR

X @ ¥ E B
Taiwan Railways A

98



2.0 MAIN CHARACTERISTICS OF THE CATENARY SYSTEN

2.1 Main Line Catenary System
On the main lines, the catenary system shall be of simple catenary
construction , with a sagged contact wire and shall be automatically
tensioned by means of a balance weight termination assembly so that
the messenger and contact wires shall be maintained at a
substantially constant tension of 1,000 Kp at all temperatures under
operating conditions.

2.2 Tension Lengths for Main Lines
The maximum tension length for normal lines shall be 28 spans of the
maximum span length for the track curvature concerned, under
normal open route conditions. On coast lines, the maximum tension
length shall be 32 spans of the maximum span length for the track
curvature concerned under open route conditions.

ymile

e - LR

X @ ¥ OE B K
Taiwan Railways Admini

99



2.3 Spans
The maximum permissible design span length shall be 56m normal lines

and 50m coast lines.

2.4 Automatic Tensioning
The tension in the contact and messenger wire will be controlled by a
balance weight system having a 3 to 1 ratio.

2.5 Contact Wire Sag
Automatically tensioned catenary systems shall be designed and erected
in such a manner that a nominal 60mm sag in the contact wire shall be
provided at the mid-point in a span length of 56m.

2.6 Sidings Catenary System
Sidings or subsidiary main tracks, crossing or connecting with main lines
shall always be equipped with automatically tensioned catenary system.

| Sy
Q.:: ) mlle

EE - DR

X @ ¥ E B
Taiwan Railways A

100



2.7 Tension Lengths & Spans for Sidings
The maximum tension length shall normally be limited to 1600m.

The maximum span length shall be 56m normal lines, and 50m coast
lines.

2.8 Contact Wire Heights

Open route ---------- 4.75m
Station ----=-====s=u--- 5.0m
Level Crossings --- 5.4m
Lowest -------====u--- 4.42m

2.9 System Height
1.2m on the open line and in station areas.

2.10 Contact Wire Gradient
The contact gradient if a straight line between these support points
shall not exceed 1:250 (40/00) , relative to track. At the start and finish
of a gradient , there must be a transition gradient over the span(,’
relative to track , must not exceed 1:500 (20/00) . & i‘ﬁ’aﬁi-:bﬂ%
X @® ¥ £

Taiwan Railways _

101



2.11 Contact Wire Displacement
during wind velocities of 26m/sec measured from the centerline of the
static pantograph shall be 350mm.

2.12 Staggers
2.12.1 normal horizontal displacement (known as stagger) of 200mm

from the centerline of a static pantograph.

2.12.2 Curved Track
The stagger will not be greater than 200mm and the displacement
will be towards the outside of the curve.

2.13 Support and Registration
The contact wire registration assembly shall be of the impact free

type .

102



2.14 Overlap Spans
Insulated------ Insulation shall be provided between the two catenary
systems, with a distance apart of 460mm.
Uninsulated---The two catenary systems with a distance apart of 350mm
shall be connected together with a full copper section jumper to provide
electrical continuity.

2.15 Mid-Point Anchor Assembly
On open route ,the mid-point anchor shall normally consist of a
cantilever tied to the adjacent masts to prevent along track movement of
the messenger wire at this point.

2.16 Overbridges
For Bridge (and Tunnel) approach spans, a maximum of 18m difference
in adjacent spans shall be ensured.

2.17 Level Crossings
The minimum height of the contact wire over public road level “ﬁw&
is normally 5.40m under any conditions. (T wom: one

X @ ¥ E B 4
Taiwan Railways Administ

103



2.18 Conductors

2.18.1 The contact wire shall be a hard drawn pure copper grooved wire a
cross section of 107sg. mm : No.870 of the International Union of
Railways (U.L.C.)

2.18.2 The material for the messenger wire shall be cadmium bronze
stranded wire-total cross section 50sq mm (7/3.0mm) .

2.18.3 The hangers of the catenary system shall be made of 3mm dia.
Lightly drawn solid stainless steel wire.

2.18.4 The current connectors in the catenary system i.e. between
messenger and contact wire shall be stranded copper wire with a
high flexibility and 35 sq. mm cross section (133/0.584mm) .

2.18.5 Feeding lines and by-pass feeders Shall be 165sq. mm stranded
copper wire (19/3.33m) .

2.18.6 Return feeders (earth wires) shall be 100 sq.mm (7/4.39mm)
stranded H.D. aluminum wires,

2.18.7 Rail bonds and rail continuity bonds shall consist of 19/2.77mm 40%

conductivity copperply wires. Sty
i mile

EE - DR

X @ ¥ OE R OK
Taiwan Railways Administ

104



- -
~ Single Line Dia
>

| = - TRE ™
Pl Nan-kang i j

-] P/S ]

Line1 | line2

€12 6126 Nan-kang 622€ 622
610 v - ; 620
o ) substailon o

O

=z

Q

?

>

Q

>

Q

Q

o

Q

[e)

>

. <

F F2 a £3 F4 wn 2

5 (2] s ©
3 —F 2@
& C e
. (2] g

= Breaker @ Transformer
Isolator n .

r

¢ Normal Close ke Capacito

t Switch ) Reactance

o Breaker
Isolator

Normal Open

. -~
¢ Switch e mlle

105



bt

P

]
B
T x
: ®
1a) F2 8 F3 F4 t‘
(2] ”
k
k7 S/P
#1 L»/ /
e HizEEE WE2s
LB & Al @
© FRARGIR Normal Close + =&
} mwiasm ) mmm
o Hik3E
LBa &) AEM
o [wEHEIMA
Normal Open
BRI
- FEH
A V1 P | 12

106



e N N
@ < % @
Y o ) AN
ATS| | | M M '] [[&TS
X » L]
L B D < < _
ATS ™ Y = /7! o l
iy S 4 !

@ // €)
o] -1
iy

@ -
home signal
/_\ Hand-operated isolator
el Sectioning device driving mechanism with lock

Motor-operated isolator
driving mechanism

Current transformer

:'.id

—o—

B LB B T 1 e

Pole mounted isolator
Grounding device

Pole mounted isolator

107

13



w. —
- (. = _— . R—

Front view of 0.c.s

1.300mm DIA P.S.C. Pole 11.Rail to Rail Bond

2.Cantilever 12.Inter Track Cross Bond
3.Messenger Wire 13.Pole Number
4.Contact Wire 14.Stranded Bond Wire for Earthing
5.Hanger 15.Thoughing With Communication
Cables and Buried Earth Wire Below
6.Solid Core Insulator 16.Terminal Earthing Connection to Facilitate Testing
7.Steady Arm 17. Return Feeder
8.Inclined Hanger 18. Earth Support Bracket
9.Windstay
10.Registration Arm T OHMSE - DR

108



'Generalized feeding circuitry for station =
along double-track lines

:'/ : &

- e 7

Z il \3\
© /;( P X"\ 1 e
ATS r=] K < N o j
ATS G \;(\ A /7! o l
@ €))
: / \1 f L3
| S

9
Q
o)
N
B>+

LJ_ home signal

/_\ Hand-operated isolator
b Sectioning device

driving mechanism with lock

’ . 3 Pole mounted isolator
Motor-operated isolator X
Q P XL Grounding device

driving mechanism : =

-.-0.
_':? Pole mounted isolator

W
ymile

EE - DR

O> Current transformer

109



110



"Neutral-sectﬁimﬁury AG) e

Earthing Glass-fiber
insulator
/ =
| > < =) Q-
<x ( >\, (’

111



'~ High-Speed Se tion-Insulator '(A‘ﬁ'Frrhur lury AG)
i

112



— . - —

-: q -. e "‘*T-:"h" TR Fa‘m
~ ocs design for single pole
e o : -
|
m—=a 7257
6775 ~— D __ 637
637 "RE|IT AT ,’ég ;
4775 7 TN|=a77
200 | 260
!
0394, _3.00 | 295 1{].050

L
mile

S Hewm - VRS

113



S v— WLC C RO OB |
ST Tl == <t \A\Q E}E |
a77 5 | —=477

200 [ 260 200| 260
039l _3.00 295 |{].050
e N &

320

114

20



i

—
f

S
ocs design for portal

-

%837 [T]
@ fl::\zafl: @@ ~ @ B 737
730 i “730
26520 - N I:‘;_ Srilew e -y -G80
637 PN Q:J p 637
‘-\‘, -7 L-‘:’_:* o7
477 477
PR . . 200
200 S50 200 s
378 z
050, 29¢ 020 |, 326 050
024 ' - -
== "“\___f-.f_"i: = —
a/4 401 i 409 35/ 403 .
=220 |
A 150

S FTEE

1 B 5

115



Automatic tenS| ning Device

s

EI'.._-
i

P I

—
~

o

CSE“IQ
e - LB

116



Working Width 1200mm

1040

Carbon Strip

117



BT
O parating distence

£ rad

i

=l g he Treck Blzcmtied
ot
Bz Tra
L

Mmoo

o | =AF Taip=i

=N Seeaie
e ]

i
Jhuran

T atien Fark

FEE Hualien

= Taituny j
T2 Cuslien

MLs Kaabslung

118




119



The utilization of railway

_ - o o
0 - S
Traneport eficlency
(—) WA FETS T hal T B EEOERRTRCEL R SREOERL1M . BN
{1) Pasaengar and fraight train statisties B0+ TN FELOE 0.0B% ;I S S0 2« B LA S10 o IO - T
WE P A ET% « BT A5 MO0 1S
us w5 261 L ) Ot Averags mezidarts par 1 midlion metivn posar-kdomatar Thare waanavarags of 11,12 acddea parmilien
ey S L - mctivm parsear-klormrtars i yess, drmee by 111 caman ar 0.99% cn 113 lart yome: Thars wrars 052 sy
fnh::a.r 33430 382,180 8% sceidares,up by 1L01 cavann tha .51 caam of lutyeae Liskdity wosdan accsumed for 457% of acdden,
TRTE ¥ wp by L5 anthed £3% cflumya:
HE iy Y 33,180,690 40,530,600 E14%
Trsin [TEIT] .
: : % a1.45% 5% .
Paaiarger trai pun chuadity i WA mCAE
£
ﬁ"'i';:'_.:mndhﬂm BR.EEN 1D0% 1% azcidant typs Mumbsr of pecpla njored o kilked
s 811,774 anaqas nAT%
o 500,000 40,220,600 T 2B
Pusmrgar carisge A, 2 5 BuL LT
6102 0.30% B e
. 215534 194333 B4
i km
oa P Em o 5
. g sl i Lo 1 bl
Eifmmpn L @ LB fhous] 109188 fhowray  -RFO%
Avarnga largrhrivp st station par iy 02 [heun] H thewral : S ‘
PR 1] .
Avernge irsin load intara = L HHT * WK
. o
(Z) frmwsr ™ a
LEFETE  F IR B BRI - 33
LEENR RS20 A E .« 52180% : KR RRRAMIAE . 517.25%: Eeasan |
W (5700w - HEMEAREORN (ST0%) « NG SRS RIS AL T - -
TACAE: FEOREFTEN L EELA - S - R . R LR
# o« SIR0M : ANFF NPT ERE ML (S0 - HEERDL (S5120%) KEE
W AT -
(2} Train oparation accidents
& Teeal mamiar afacdares B35 thivyaa; 27 frwrar than the pravicun yan, s echactian <731 3%.
Bj Accidare typa:Tha man numersun scsdert wan alacric ' with 137 casan. TLED%

of th 1ol Tha sszond mest numarsus wan train. wodants, T4 s scosundeg for 17 559, fllrmad by £3 injury
cmsnr (7548, 60 cavas aftrin dulay (7.1 99 Ochar typan of sccidemt awcha coumtad for undar 75 of tha iool

) Humbar afinjureddand cend: This e train operation scsdarmis rasbied in 12 caves of inury o darky the seme a
theyear befere. The main couse wen pesph wabking on the tracks, with 1 peoph kil or injred, scceurding fer
1005 The ather cousa, incescernding arcr, ware fanibly gring trougha levl coaing which ramskadin 4 dasthe
anlivjurinn (24,1355 imain operation sccidarks whithrandied in 22 destha sndinjuries (| 20956 and ather couser et
smch aczaumedfor undar 1115 of tha ool

L
mile

EE - DR

120



The statistic the fault of o.c.s.

e

Faulty condition 2006 2007 2008 SUM | percentage
Catenary wire broken dowry 8 7 - 8 23 51%
Contact wire broken down 3 1 4 9%
Cantilever fault 2 2 | 5 11%
Breaker failure ' 1 3 1 5 11%
Glass-fiber flash over 1 1 o) 50,
Hanger broken 1 1 2%
Conduct-rail fault 2 2 5%
Isolator flash over 1 1 2%
Section- insulator fault 1 1 2%
Neutral-section fault 1 1 2%

sum 16 15 14 45 100% ;

B
e FTSE VR

121



The key factors in decisions to renew is the Catenary wire
(49.5mm? : 3.0mm2x 7 core ) broken down reach 519§ of the
fault of o.c.s.

TRA planning to substitute 95mm? (2.5mm2x19core ) H.D
copper wire for 49.5mm?2 catenary wire.

W’
Smil
L‘:’S;ﬁ@;il&\ﬂg

122



X @ F B B &K B £ = A
Taiwan Railways Administration, MOTC

THANKS FOR YOUR ATTENTION

123



